

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0004 Version: 1 Name: 12-4-2013 App Res Value Engineering Services 13-

6VALU-01-ES

Type: Appropriating Resolution Status: Approved

(Highway)

File created: 10/24/2013 In control: Administration, Bureau of

On agenda: 12/4/2013 Final action: 12/4/2013

Title: PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): N/A

Request: Approval

Good(s) or Services(s): Value Engineering Services. The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for adoption a resolution appropriating funds for value engineering studies and other related engineering services at various locations throughout Cook County by an outside engineering consultant.

These services are needed by the Department to comply with federal requirements for projects with construction costs in excess of \$50 Million to identify areas of potential design modifications for cost savings. This appropriation is made in anticipation of a forthcoming contract to be presented to your Honorable Body at a later date.

Location: Various Locations throughout Cook County

Section: 13-6VALU-01-ES

Fiscal Impact: \$165,000.00

Accounts: 600-585 (Motor Fuel Tax Fund)

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2013	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): N/A

Request: Approval

Good(s) or Services(s): Value Engineering Services. The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully

File #: 14-0004, Version: 1

submits for adoption a resolution appropriating funds for value engineering studies and other related engineering services at various locations throughout Cook County by an outside engineering consultant.

These services are needed by the Department to comply with federal requirements for projects with construction costs in excess of \$50 Million to identify areas of potential design modifications for cost savings. This appropriation is made in anticipation of a forthcoming contract to be presented to your Honorable Body at a later date.

Location: Various Locations throughout Cook County

Section: 13-6VALU-01-ES

Fiscal Impact: \$165,000.00

Accounts: 600-585 (Motor Fuel Tax Fund)